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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N. No. 29 / 2019 

 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee will be determining Personalty and Realty estates of the 

following:- 

 

1. Alma Adam (nee Appi) 

2. Labi Harris 

3. Janice Ika 

4. Knight Menke 
 

This is a notification for interested parties having claims against the above may seek to the 

Nauru Lands Committee office which date for estates will be processed for determination 

within 14 days of gazettal. 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N. No. 30  / 2019 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE FELICIA BENJAMIN 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed 

that the estate should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

   Felicia Benjamin 

 

 

                 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc. 

 

 

Wyatt Bonnang   

Kanza Benjamin  

Myaniti Gourab  

Alina Appi  

Trigger Bwana 

Benjamin 

Sweet Eiwan Benjamin 

Eiwanita Benjamin 

Bethany Benjamin 

Shanghai Benjamin 

Senniolene Benjamin 

Ingia Shaming 

     

 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

 

 

 

 

 

1) Please effect distribution immediately. 
 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N. No. 31 / 2019 

 

               PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE DECAIN DETENAMO 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed 

that the estate should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED REF SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Decain Detenamo 

 

 

                 

 All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc. 

 

 

Pro-David Detenamo 

Satchiko Akken 

Pango Detenamo 

Mulan Detenamo 

Senica Detenamo 

Jovi-Shinn Detenamo 

Millana Detenamo 

Faapusi Detenamo (LTO) 

 

 

 

 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

 

 

 

NOTES 

1)  Please effect distribution immediately. 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N. No. 32  / 2019 

 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE RUSSEL SCOTTY 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that 

the estate should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED REF SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Russel Scotty 

 

 

                 

 All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc. 

 

 

(Katriona Ava Scotty) 

(Sharlyn Ako Scotty) 

(Helen Shoshana Scotty) 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

 

 

 

 

 

NOTES:   

1) Joanna Scotty nee Moses will be the trustee for Katriona Ava Scotty, Sharlyn Ako Scotty   

and Hellen Shoshana Scotty until they reached the age of 18 years. 

 

2) Please effect distribution immediately. 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N. No. 33 / 2019 

ESTATE 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late JUAN TANINTO AGIANGANG 

be the owner of the following lands; 

 

   

     

District 

Portion 

No. Type of Land Name of Land Gaz. No Share      

Denigomodu 49 c.l Imatada 79/2004      1/18            

Denigomodu 247 p.l   79/2004      1/36            

Denigomodu 276 c.l Denigomodu 79/2004      1/36            

Nibok 149 c.l Angowang 79/2004      1/36            

Nibok 182 c.l Eateirienumon 79/2004      1/36            

Nibok 187 c.l Atebwae 79/2004      1/36            

Nibok 191 c.l Atebwae 79/2004      1/36            

Nibok 222 c.l Edet 79/2004      1/36            

Nibok 253 p.l Ijaterara 38/2014      1/36            

Denigomodu 71 p.l Yjongidero 79/2004      5/216           

Denigomodu 3 p.l   79/2004      1/45            

Anabar 16 c.l Boroboron 79/2004      1/54            

Anabar 32 p.l Atenimen 79/2004      1/54            

Anabar 44 p.l Eatiti 79/2004      1/54            

Anabar 109 c.l Boroboren 79/2004      1/54            

Anabar 113 c.l Boroboren 79/2004      1/54            

Anabar 122 c.l Boroboren 79/2004      1/54            

Anibare 248 p.l Atueo 79/2004      1/54            

Anibare 297 c.l Bweranibok 79/2004      1/54            

Denigomodu 127 c.l Denigomodu 79/2004      1/54            

Ewa 40 p.l Anibe 79/2004      1/54            

Buada 80 p.l Ijuae 79/2004      1/72            

Buada 278 c.l Bwota 79/2004      1/72            

Denigomodu 56 c.l Eatamwaneab 79/2004      1/72            

Denigomodu 63 c.l Denigomodu 79/2004      1/72            

Denigomodu 242 p.l Iderige 79/2004      1/72            

Nibok 186 c.l Animabab 79/2004      1/72            

Yaren 256 p.l Atubwinumor 79/2004      5/432           
Aiwo 448 p.l Ijongidero 79/2004      1/108      

     

Anabar 20 p.l Atetirir 79/2004      1/108           

Anetan 131 p.l Ubwidina 79/2004      1/108           

Anibare 191 p.l Anamwit 79/2004      1/108           

Denigomodu 130 c.l Denigomodu 79/2004      1/108           
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G.N. No. 33 / 2019 (Cont’d) 
 

Denigomodu 222 p.l   79/2004      1/108           

Denigomodu 223 p.l Anuero 79/2004      1/108           

Denigomodu 226 p.l Anuero 79/2004      1/108           

Denigomodu 235 p.l Eateijomar 79/2004      1/108           

Denigomodu 244 p.l Iderige 79/2004      1/108           

Nibok 119 p.l Atobwijaror 79/2004      1/108           

Nibok 124 p.l Atobwijaror 79/2004      1/108           

Nibok 211 c.l Atebwae 79/2004      1/108           

Baiti 15 p.l Ateten 79/2004      1/135           

Baiti 36 p.l Ibeibe 79/2004      1/135           

Denigomodu 106 c.l Anpudu 79/2004      1/135           

Nibok 24 p.l Baunun 79/2004      1/135           

Nibok 44 p.l   79/2004      1/135           

Nibok 46 p.l   79/2004      1/135           

Nibok 56 p.l   79/2004      1/135           

Nibok 78 p.l Adetororo 79/2004      1/135           

Denigomodu 124 c.l Denigomodu 79/2004      1/144           

Denigomodu 10 c.l   79/2004      1/162           

Uaboe 1 p.l   79/2004      1/162           

Aiwo 113 p.l Bwitiemor 79/2004      1/216           

Aiwo 447 p.l Bwitiemor 79/2004      1/216           

Aiwo 461 p.l Bwitieimor 79/2004      1/216           

Buada 140 p.l Anota 79/2004      1/216           

Buada 289 c.l Ibaganaquane 79/2004      1/216           

Denigomodu 7 p.l   79/2004      1/216           

Denigomodu 102 c.l Eateijomwar 79/2004      1/216           

Denigomodu 110 c.l Ariyeyen 79/2004      1/216           

Denigomodu 111 c.l Ariyeyen 79/2004      1/216           

Denigomodu 138 c.l Ueiba 79/2004      1/216           

Denigomodu 157 c.l Deiba 79/2004      1/216           

Denigomodu 169 c.l Atumurumur 79/2004      1/216           

Denigomodu 180 c.l Atoeaeow 79/2004      1/216           

Denigomodu 181 c.l Atoeaeow 79/2004      1/216           

Denigomodu 182 c.l Atoeaeow 79/2004      1/216           

Denigomodu 183 c.l Atoeaeow 79/2004      1/216           

Denigomodu 184 c.l Atoeaeow 79/2004      1/216           

Denigomodu 185 c.l Atoeaow 79/2004      1/216           

Denigomodu 200 c.l Atoeaeow 79/2004      1/216           
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G.N. No.  33 / 2019 (Cont’d) 
 

Denigomodu 201 c.l Atoeaeow 79/2004      1/216           

Denigomodu 260 c.l Eatetsiw 79/2004      1/216           

Denigomodu 267 c.l Ariyeyen 79/2004      1/216           

Denigomodu 285 c.l Atoaeow 79/2004      1/216           

Denigomodu 37 c.l Atoeaeow 79/2004      1/270           

Nibok 92 p.l Medapang 79/2004      1/270           

Anibare 138 p.l Medeto 79/2004      1/432           

Nibok 40 p.l   79/2004      1/432           

Nibok 82 p.l Anibara 79/2004      1/540           
 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N No. 34 /2019 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries to the late JUAN TANINTO 

AGIANGANG is in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 
       

 

 

District 

Portion 

No. Name of Land Beneficiary Share 

Denigomodu 49 Imatada Thresie Agiangang  LTO 1/18 

Denigomodu 247   As for portion no.49, c.l Denigomodu 

Denigomodu 276 Denigomodu do   

Nibok 149 Angowang do   

Nibok 182 Eateirienumon do   

Nibok 187 Atebwae do   

Nibok 191 Atebwae do   

Nibok 222 Edet do   

Nibok 253 Ijaterara do   

Denigomodu 71 Yjongidero Thresie Agiangang  LTO 5/216 

Denigomodu 3   Thresie Agiangang  LTO 1/45 

Anabar 16 Boroboron As for portion no. 3, p.l Denigomodu 

Anabar 32 Atenimen do   

Anabar 44 Eatiti do   

Anabar 109 Boroboren do   

Anabar 113 Boroboren do   

Anabar 122 Boroboren do   

Anibare 248 Atueo do   

Anibare 297 Bweranibok do   

Denigomodu 127 Denigomodu do   

Ewa 40 Anibe do   
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Buada 80 Ijuae Thresie Agiangang  LTO 1/72 

Buada 278 Bwota As for portion no. 80, p.l Buada 

Denigomodu 56 Eatamwaneab do   

Denigomodu 63 Denigomodu do   

Denigomodu 242 Iderige do   

Nibok 186 Animabab do   

Yaren 256 Atubwinumor Thresie Agiangang  LTO 5/432 

Aiwo 448 Ijongidero Thresie Agiangang  LTO 1/108 

Anabar 20 Atetirir 
As for portion no. 448, 

p.l Aiwo 

Anetan 131 Ubwidina do   

Anibare 191 Anamwit do   

Denigomodu 130 Denigomodu do   

Denigomodu 222   do   

Denigomodu 223 Anuero do   

Denigomodu 226 Anuero do   

Denigomodu 235 Eateijomar do   

Denigomodu 244 Iderige do   

Nibok 119 Atobwijaror do   

Nibok 124 Atobwijaror do   

Nibok 211 Atebwae do   

Baiti 15 Ateten Thresie Agiangang  LTO 1/135 

Baiti 36 Ibeibe As for portion no. 36, p.l Baiti 

Denigomodu 106 Anpudu do   

Nibok 24 Baunun do   

Nibok 44   do   

Nibok 46   do   

Nibok 56   do   

Nibok 78 Adetororo do   

Denigomodu 124 Denigomodu Thresie Agiangang  LTO 1/144 

Denigomodu 10   Thresie Agiangang  LTO 1/162 

Uaboe 1   As for portion no. 10, c.l Denigomodu 

Aiwo 113 Bwitiemor Thresie Agiangang  LTO 1/216 

Aiwo 447 Bwitiemor 
As for portion no.113, 

p.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 461 Bwitieimor do   

Buada 140 Anota do   

Buada 289 Ibaganaquane do   

Denigomodu 7   do   

Denigomodu 102 Eateijomwar do   
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Denigomodu 110 Ariyeyen do   

Denigomodu 111 Ariyeyen do   

Denigomodu 138 Ueiba do   

Denigomodu 157 Deiba do   

Denigomodu 169 Atumurumur do   

Denigomodu 180 Atoeaeow do   

Denigomodu 181 Atoeaeow do   

Denigomodu 182 Atoeaeow do   

Denigomodu 183 Atoeaeow do   

Denigomodu 184 Atoeaeow do   

Denigomodu 185 Atoeaow do   

Denigomodu 200 Atoeaeow do   

Denigomodu 201 Atoeaeow do   

Denigomodu 260 Eatetsiw do   

Denigomodu 267 Ariyeyen do   

Denigomodu 285 Atoaeow do   

Denigomodu 37 Atoeaeow Thresie Agiangang  LTO 1/270 

Nibok 92 Medapang As for portion no.37, c.l Denigomodu 

Anibare 138 Medeto Thresie Agiangang  LTO 1/432 

Nibok 40   
As for portion no.138, 

p.l Anibare 

Nibok 82 Anibara Thresie Agiangang  LTO 1/540 

 

NOTE :  

1) Those who disagree with the above determination mayl appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

    within 21 days of this Government gazettal. 

  
       

 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



-10- 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      No. 9      11
th

 January, 2019       Nauru 

 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N. No.  35 / 2019 

 

ESTATE 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late BRENDAN FRITZ be the owner of the 

following land:- 

 

District 

Portion 

No. 

Type of 

Land Name of Land Gaz. No SHARE 

Anibare 197 p.l Idobua 67/2013      1/12      

Anibare 273 p.l Aruruba 67/2013      1/12      

Buada 16 p.l Atero 67/2013      1/12      

Buada 84 p.l Banabana 67/2013      1/12      

Yaren 351 p.l Atero 67/2013      1/12      

Meneng 133 c.l Eatobobwe 67/2013      1/28      

Anibare 50 c.l Agabwe 67/2013      1/36      

Anibare 51 c.l Agabwe 67/2013      1/36      

Anibare 70 c.l Adetobage 67/2013      1/36      

Buada 12 p.l Atuowinumor 67/2013      1/36      

Buada 15 p.l Atero 67/2013      1/36      

Buada 45 p.l Iyatsi 67/2013      1/36      

Buada 53 p.l Ijati 67/2013      1/36      

Buada 65 p.l Idutubwije 67/2013      1/36      

Buada 97 p.l Dobuadedar 67/2013      1/36      

Buada 271 c.l Oebuebin 67/2013      1/36      

Buada 395 c.l Animaeor 67/2013      1/36      

Meneng 381 p.l Anor 67/2013      1/36      

Meneng 403 c.l Anor 67/2013      1/36      

Yaren 336 p.l Atubwinumor 67/2013      1/36      

Yaren 337 p.l Atubwinumor 67/2013      1/36      

Yaren 350 p.l Atero 67/2013      1/36      

Anibare 185 p.l Idobua 67/2013      1/72      

Meneng 416 p.l Ijonora 67/2013      1/72      

Meneng 445 p.l Tararo 67/2013      1/72      

Meneng 137 c.l Ibwe 67/2013      1/84      

Meneng 140 c.l Ibwe 67/2013      1/84      

Anibare 158 p.l Ibweruru 67/2013      1/120     

Meneng 143 c.l Gadangidang 67/2013      1/120     

Meneng 144 c.l Gadangidang 67/2013      1/120     

Baiti 16 p.l Anabor 67/2013      1/144     

Baiti 61 p.l Uareo 67/2013      1/144     

Baiti 180 p.l Anoe 67/2013      1/144     
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Ewa 25 c.l Aram 67/2013      1/144     

Ewa 119 c.l Aeabab 67/2013      1/144     

Ewa 160 p.l Uwatabutabu 67/2013      1/144     

Nibok 144 c.l Anni 67/2013      1/144     

Nibok 226 c.l Anni 67/2013      1/144     

Anetan 16 p.l Atebena 67/2013      7/1152    

Baiti 73 p.l Imerowit 67/2013      1/288     

Ewa 96 p.l Ibegu 67/2013      1/288     

Meneng 344 p.l Kiwowo/Metub 67/2013      1/360     

Yaren 357 c.l Aningobwi 67/2013      1/360     

Anabar 33 p.l Arenugogo 67/2013      1/432     

Anabar 46 p.l Eatiti 67/2013      1/576     

Anabar 78 c.l Domaiyenuwe 67/2013      1/576     

Anabar 99 c.l Eidoromen 67/2013      1/576     

Anabar 105 c.l Domaijenuwe 67/2013      1/576     

Anabar 48 p.l Ibweruru 67/2013      1/720     

Anibare 195 p.l Atekapara 67/2013      1/840     

Buada 266 c.l Obuebin 67/2013      1/840     

Anibare 104 c.l Aribaeong 67/2013      1/960     

Anibare 259 p.l Ageore 67/2013      1/960     

Anibare 285 p.l Akaraeoni 67/2013      1/960     

Anibare 98 c.l Ateremoweda 67/2013      1/1080    

Anibare 103 c.l Aribaeong 67/2013      1/1080    

Meneng 384 p.l Anoror 67/2013      1/1080    

Anetan 16 p.l Atebena 67/2013      1/1152    

Meneng 366 p.l Ibiobwia 67/2013      1/1296    

Anibare 242 p.l Atabio 67/2013    103/136080  

Baiti 189 p.l Betio 67/2013      1/1440    

Baiti 203 p.l Eatetawak 67/2013      1/1440    

Meneng 136 c.l Eatobobwe 67/2013      1/1440    

Meneng 139 c.l Eatobobwe 67/2013      1/1440    

Meneng 417 p.l Atebawo 67/2013      1/1440    

Uaboe 76 c.l Ewa 67/2013      1/1440    

Uaboe 92 c.l Ibitumwararo 67/2013      1/1440    

Uaboe 100 c.l Muemewin 67/2013      1/1440    

Uaboe 139 p.l Anni 67/2013      1/1440    

Uaboe 146 c.l Imwenom 67/2013      1/1440    
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Anabar 31 p.l Guria 67/2013      1/1648    

Anabar 39 p.l Iwuteb 67/2013      1/1648    

Anabar 45 p.l Eatsitsi 67/2013      1/1648    

Anetan 21 p.l Iyeida,Botibab 67/2013      1/1648    

Anetan 24 p.l Botsibab 67/2013      1/1648    

Anetan 140 p.l Eatemero 67/2013      1/1648    

Ewa 100 p.l Autong 67/2013      1/1648    

Buada 382 p.l F.G.W.S.L 67/2013      1/1680    

Anabar 25 p.l Queirang 67/2013      1/1920    

Anabar 20 p.l Atetirir 67/2013      1/3296    

Anabar 33 p.l Arenugogo 67/2013      1/3296    

Anetan 127 p.l Botibab 67/2013      1/3296    

Anetan 131 p.l Ubwidina 67/2013      1/3296    

Anibare 255 p.l Aner 67/2013      1/3296    

 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N No. 36   /2019 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries to the late BRENDAN FRITZ 

is:- a) in respect to the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

 

DISTRICT PORTION LAND/NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 197 Idobua Consy Diema 1/36 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/36 

      Maqu Diema 1/36 

Anibare 273 Aruruba As for portion no. 197, p.l Anibare 

Buada 16 Atero do   

Buada 84 Banabana do   

Yaren 351 Atero do   

Meneng 133 Eatobobwe Consy Diema 1/84 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/84 

      Maqu Diema 1/84 

Anibare 50 Agabwe Consy Diema 1/108 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/108 

      Maqu Diema 1/108 

Anibare 51 Agabwe As for portion no. 50, c.l Anibare 

Anibare 70 Adetobage do   

Buada 12 Atuowinumor do   
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Buada 15 Atero do   

Buada 45 Iyatsi do   

Buada 53 Ijati do   

Buada 65 Idutubwije do   

Buada 97 Dobuadedar do   

Buada 271 Oebuebin do   

Buada 395 Animaeor do   

Meneng 381 Anor do   

Meneng 403 Anor do   

Yaren 336 Atubwinumor do   

Yaren 337 Atubwinumor do   

Yaren 350 Atero do   

Anibare 185 Idobua Consy Diema 1/216 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/216 

      Maqu Diema 1/216 

Meneng 416 Ijonora 
As for portion no.185, 

p.l Anibare 

Meneng 445 Tararo do   

Meneng 137 Ibwe Consy Diema 1/252 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/252 

      Maqu Diema 1/252 

Meneng 140 Ibwe 
As for portion no.137, 

c.l Meneng 

Anibare 158 Ibweruru Consy Diema 1/360 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/360 

      Maqu Diema 1/360 

Meneng 143 Gadangidang 
As for portion no. 158, 

p.l Anibare 

Meneng 144 Gadangidang do   

Baiti 16 Anabor Consy Diema 1/432 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/432 

      Maqu Diema 1/432 

Baiti 61 Uareo 
As for portion no. 16, 

p.l Baiti 

Baiti 180 Anoe do   

Ewa 25 Aram do   

Ewa 119 Aeabab do   

Ewa 160 Uwatabutabu do   

Nibok 144 Anni do   

Nibok 226 Anni do   
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Anetan 16 Atebena Consy Diema 7/3456 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 7/3456 

      Maqu Diema 7/3456 

Baiti 73 Imerowit Consy Diema 1/864 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/864 

      Maqu Diema 1/864 

Ewa 96 Ibegu 
As for portion no. 73, 

p.l Baiti 

Meneng 344 Kiwowo/Metub Consy Diema 1/1080 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/1080 

      Maqu Diema 1/1080 

Yaren 357 Aningobwi 
As for portion no. 344, 

p.l Meneng 

Anabar 33 Arenugogo Consy Diema 1/1296 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/1296 

      Maqu Diema 1/1296 

Anabar 46 Eatiti Consy Diema 1/1728 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/1728 

      Maqu Diema 1/1728 

Anabar 78 Domaiyenuwe 
As for portion no. 46, 

p.l Anabar 

Anabar 99 Eidoromen do   

Anabar 105 Domaijenuwe do   

Anabar 48 Ibweruru Consy Diema 1/2160 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/2160 

      Maqu Diema 1/2160 

Anibare 195 Atekapara Consy Diema 1/2520 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/2520 

      Maqu Diema 1/2520 

Buada 266 Obuebin 

As for portion no.195, 

p.l Anibare 

Anibare 104 Aribaeong Consy Diema 1/2880 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/2880 

      Maqu Diema 1/2880 

Anibare 259 Ageore 
As for portion no. 104, 

c.l Anibare 

Anibare 285 Akaraeoni do   

Anibare 98 Ateremoweda Consy Diema 1/3240 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/3240 

      Maqu Diema 1/3240 
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Anibare 103 Aribaeong As for portion no. 98, c.l Anibare 

Meneng 384 Anoror do   

Anetan 16 Atebena Consy Diema 1/3456 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/3456 

      Maqu Diema 1/3456 

Meneng 366 Ibiobwia Consy Diema 1/3888 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/3888 

      Maqu Diema 1/3888 

Anibare 242 Atabio Consy Diema 103/408240 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 103/408240 

      Maqu Diema 103/408240 

Baiti 189 Betio Consy Diema 1/4320 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/4320 

      Maqu Diema 1/4320 

Baiti 203 Eatetawak As for portion no. 189, p.l Baiti 

Meneng 136 Eatobobwe do   

Meneng 139 Eatobobwe do   

Meneng 417 Atebawo do   

Uaboe 76 Ewa do   

Uaboe 92 Ibitumwararo do   

Uaboe 100 Muemewin do   

Uaboe 139 Anni do   

Uaboe 146 Imwenom do   

Anabar 31 Guria Consy Diema 1/4944 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/4944 

      Maqu Diema 1/4944 

Anabar 39 Iwuteb As for portion no. 31, p.l Anabar 

Anabar 45 Eatsitsi do   

Anetan 21 Iyeida,Botibab do   

Anetan 24 Botsibab do   

Anetan 140 Eatemero do   

Ewa 100 Autong do   

Buada 382 F.G.W.S.L Consy Diema 1/5040 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/5040 

      Maqu Diema 1/5040 

Anabar 25 Queirang Consy Diema 1/5760 

 

    Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/5760 

      Maqu Diema 1/5760 

Anabar 20 Atetirir Consy Diema 1/9888 

      Quma Aku (nee Diema) 1/9888 

      Maqu Diema 1/9888 
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Anabar 33 Arenugogo As for portion no. 20, p.l Anabar 

Anetan 127 Botibab do   

Anetan 131 Ubwidina do   

Anibare 255 Aner do   

     NOTE:  

Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court within 

21 days of this Government gazettal. 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G.N No.  37  /2019 

 

ESTATE 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late FELICIA BENJAMIN be the owner of the 

following land:- 

 

 

District Portion 

Type 

of 

Land Name of Land 

Gaz 

No. Share 

      

Meneng 286 p Nomuri 32/2008      1/20      

Yaren 252 p Ianoror 32/2008      1/40      

Yaren 281 p Aditijue 32/2008      1/48      

Aiwo 135 c Anerue 32/2008      1/60      

Aiwo 204 c Yangor 32/2008      1/60      

Aiwo 222 c Yangor 32/2008      1/60      

Aiwo 476 c Atorir 32/2008      1/60      

Baiti 116 c Agoro 32/2008      1/60      

Boe 83 c Eatongebage 32/2008      1/60      

Buada 357 p Yauriaria 32/2008      1/60      

Denigomodu 1 p Aenin 32/2008      1/60      

Denigomodu 18 p Ainganga 32/2008      1/60      

Meneng 241 p Anematte 32/2008      1/60      

Meneng 265 p Anemet 32/2008      1/60      

Meneng 268 p Atuwuro 32/2008      1/60      

Meneng 272 p Atuwuro 32/2008      1/60      

Meneng 278 p Beradum 32/2008      1/60      

Yaren 75 c Idadaria 32/2008      1/60      

Yaren 148 c Ijongin 32/2008      1/60      
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Yaren 153 c Iatobi 32/2008      1/60      

Yaren 154 c Ubadu 32/2008      1/60      

Yaren 157 c Ubadu 32/2008      1/60      

Yaren 165 c Ibwenape 32/2008      1/60      

Yaren 172 c Ananumwi 32/2008      1/60      

Yaren 188 c Ajuwur 32/2008      1/60      

Yaren 191 c Attar 32/2008      1/60      

Yaren 201 c Iren 32/2008      1/60      

Yaren 202 c Ijako 32/2008      1/60      

Yaren 204 c Iren 32/2008      1/60      

Yaren 205 c Iren 32/2008      1/60      

Yaren 285 p Ubadu 32/2008      1/60      

Yaren 294 p Attar 32/2008      1/60      

Anibare 168 p Merebaren 32/2008      1/80      

Yaren 39 z Yaren,Apoe 32/2008      1/80      

Yaren 89 c Atomo 32/2008      1/80      

Yaren 90 c Atomo 32/2008      1/80      

Anibare 368 p Mereberen 322008      1/100     

 

G.N No. 38 / 2019 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the determination of beneficiaries to the late FELICIA 

BENJAMIN is: a) in respect to the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

District 

Portion 

No.  Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 

Meneng 286 Nomuri Wyatt Bonang Benjamin 1/220 

      Kazna Benjamin 1/220 

      

Myaniti Gourab (nee 

Benjamin) 1/220 

      Alina Appi (nee Benjamin) 1/220 

      Trigger Bwana Benjamin 1/220 

      Sweet Eiwan Benjamin 1/220 

      Ingia Shaming Benjamin 1/220 

      Eiwanita Benjamin 1/220 

      Bethany Benjamin 1/220 

    

Bwana Benjamin 

T/tee Shanghai Benjamin 1/220 

    

Bwana Benjamin 

T/tee Senniolene Benjamin 1/220 
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Yaren 252 Ianoror Wyatt Bonang Benjamin 1/440 

      Kazna Benjamin 1/440 

      

Myaniti Gourab (nee 

Benjamin) 1/440 

      Alina Appi (nee Benjamin) 1/440 

      Trigger Bwana Benjamin 1/440 

      Sweet Eiwan Benjamin 1/440 

      Ingia Shaming Benjamin 1/440 

      Eiwanita Benjamin 1/440 

      Bethany Benjamin 1/440 

    

Bwana Benjamin 

T/tee Shanghai Benjamin 1/440 

    

Bwana Benjamin 

T/tee Senniolene Benjamin 1/440 

Yaren 281 Aditijue Wyatt Bonang Benjamin 1/528 

      Kazna Benjamin 1/528 

      

Myaniti Gourab (nee 

Benjamin) 1/528 

      Alina Appi (nee Benjamin) 1/528 

      Trigger Bwana Benjamin 1/528 

      Sweet Eiwan Benjamin 1/528 

      Ingia Shaming Benjamin 1/528 

      Eiwanita Benjamin 1/528 

      Bethany Benjamin 1/528 

    

Bwana Benjamin 

T/tee Shanghai Benjamin 1/528 

    

Bwana Benjamin 

T/tee Senniolene Benjamin 1/528 

Aiwo 135 Anerue Wyatt Bonang Benjamin 1/660 

      Kazna Benjamin 1/660 

      

Myaniti Gourab (nee 

Benjamin) 1/660 

      Alina Appi (nee Benjamin) 1/660 

      Trigger Bwana Benjamin 1/660 

      Sweet Eiwan Benjamin 1/660 

      Ingia Shaming Benjamin 1/660 

      Eiwanita Benjamin 1/660 

      Bethany Benjamin 1/660 

    

Bwana Benjamin 

T/tee Shanghai Benjamin 1/660 

    

Bwana Benjamin 

T/tee Senniolene Benjamin 1/660 
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Aiwo 204 Yangor As for portion no.135, c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 222 Yangor do   

Aiwo 476 Atorir do   

Baiti 116 Agoro do   

Boe 83 Eatongebage do   

Buada 357 Yauriaria do   

Denigomodu 1 Aenin do   

Denigomodu 18 Ainganga do   

Meneng 241 Anematte do   

Meneng 265 Anemet do   

Meneng 268 Atuwuro do   

Meneng 272 Atuwuro do   

Meneng 278 Beradum do   

Yaren 75 Idadaria do   

Yaren 148 Ijongin do   

Yaren 153 Iatobi do   

Yaren 154 Ubadu do   

Yaren 157 Ubadu do   

Yaren 165 Ibwenape do   

Yaren 172 Ananumwi do   

Yaren 188 Ajuwur do   

Yaren 191 Attar do   

Yaren 201 Iren do   

Yaren 202 Ijako do   

Yaren 204 Iren do   

Yaren 205 Iren do   

Yaren 285 Ubadu do   

Yaren 294 Attar do   

Anibare 168 Merebaren Wyatt Bonang Benjamin 1/880 

      Kazna Benjamin 1/880 

      

Myaniti Gourab (nee 

Benjamin) 1/880 

      Alina Appi (nee Benjamin) 1/880 

      Trigger Bwana Benjamin 1/880 

      Sweet Eiwan Benjamin 1/880 

      Ingia Shaming Benjamin 1/880 

      Eiwanita Benjamin 1/880 

      Bethany Benjamin 1/880 

    

Bwana Benjamin 

T/tee Shanghai Benjamin 1/880 

    

Bwana Benjamin 

T/tee Senniolene Benjamin 1/880 

 

 



 

-20- 

    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      No. 9       11
th

 January, 2019       Nauru 

 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N. No.  38  / 2019 (Cont’d) 
 

Yaren 39 Yaren,Apoe As for portion no.168, p.l Anabare 

Yaren 89 Atomo do   

Yaren 90 Atomo do   

Anabare 368 Mereberen Wyatt Bonang Benjamin 1/1100 

      Kazna Benjamin 1/1100 

      

Myaniti Gourab (nee 

Benjamin) 1/1100 

      Alina Appi (nee Benjamin) 1/1100 

                     Trigger Bwana Benjamin 1/1100 

             Sweet Eiwan Benjamin 1/1100 

                       Ingia Shaming Benjamin 1/1100 

      Eiwanita Benjamin 1/1100 

      Bethany Benjamin 1/1100 

    

Bwana Benjamin 

T/tee Shanghai Benjamin 1/1100 

    

Bwana Benjamin 

T/tee Senniolene Benjamin 1/1100 

 

Note:  

1) Trigger Bwana Benjamin will be the trustee for both Shanghai Benjamin and Senniolene 

Benjamin until they reached the age of 18 years. 

2) Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

  

 

   


